502565639 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2611427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIHIKO YAMANAKA	09/03/2008
HIROSHI KUMAI	09/03/2008
MITSUTERU SUYAMA	09/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLCOAT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	28-6, OMORINISHI 3-CHOME	
City:	OTA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	State/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 143-0015		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12226119	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62853/A400 RRT/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
Signature:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

502565639 REEL: 031583 FRAME: 0574

JP \$40.00 12226119

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's						
Name(s) Address(es))	COLCOAT CO., Ltd.	COLCOAT CO., Ltd.				
	28-6, Omorinishi 3-chome	, Ota-ku, Tokyo 143-0015	5, Japan			
		., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)	DIALKOXYMAGNESIUM GRANULES AND METHOD FOR THEIR SYNTHESIS					
	relating to International Patent Applica the United States was executed on ever		_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of d, was:			
(Insert date	(a) executed on	: Assignee's attorney is)	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on October 7, 2008 . data, when known. Serial No. 12 / 226,119 ;					
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
·	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen- proceeding which may arise or be decla	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desire including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of a use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Alahko Jamanale (SIGNATURE)	Akihiko Yamanaka	September 3, 2008			
		· · ·	(DATE)			
•	2) Miroshi Kumai (SIGNATURE) 3) Mitsuters Suyama (SIGNATURE)	Hiroshi Kumai (TYPE NAME)	September 3, 2008			
	no of at o	Mitsuteru Suyama	, ,			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	September 3, 2008 (DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5). (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 031583 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

(SIGNATURE)